
Pitt.-Johnstown (11-10, 5-8 PSAC) -vs- California (PA) (15-5, 12-1 PSAC)
01/31/26 at California, PA (Convocation Center)

 
 

 
 
Pitt.-Johnstown 68

California (PA) 79

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 532
Site: California, PA (Convocation Center)
Referees: Kyle Stewart (R), Rich Gergely (U1), Christ Santoro (U2)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 30 38 68
California (PA) 40 39 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Baden Forup * 38 12-15 0-1 8-9 4-15 19 1 2 1 0 3 32
08 Will Kromka * 34 4-12 1-6 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 0 9
02 Vinnie Cugini * 28 3-11 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 8
04 Cedric Rault * 20 3-8 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 8
05 Adam Bilinsky * 32 3-13 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 6 0 3 6
22 Ryan Calo 30 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 5
50 Nick Watts 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0
11 Keegan Smetanka 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Adam Barton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 4-20 10-11 14-27 41 16 13 17 0 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35   34.29% 2-14   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 15-33   45.45% 2-6   33.33% 6-7   85.71%
Total 27-68   39.7% 4-20   20.0% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 2 1st-14:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lucas,Bryson * 36 12-19 4-7 2-3 2-10 12 0 0 3 1 3 30
12 Buchanan,Jordyn * 35 5-11 1-4 2-4 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 2 13
01 Arnett,Antoine * 27 6-13 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 0 1 13
20 Alexander,Dalman * 29 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 1 2 1 4
45 Brayden Reynolds * 35 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 4 7 0 1 2
05 DeShields,Keondre 22 5-9 0-2 2-3 0-6 6 0 1 0 0 0 12
15 Ray,Joshua 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
00 Clayton,Jordan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 5-13 10-16 12-28 40 11 12 14 4 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13% 3-7   42.86% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 2-6   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
Total 32-67   47.8% 5-13   38.5% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 32

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
11:00



1st Half Box Score
Pitt.-Johnstown 30

California (PA) 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Baden Forup 18 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-9 10 1 1 1 0 1 10
8 Will Kromka 19 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
2 Vinnie Cugini 17 2-7 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
4 Cedric Rault 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
5 Adam Bilinsky 13 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 4
22 Ryan Calo 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
50 Nick Watts 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
11 Keegan Smetanka 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Adam Barton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 2-14 4-4 8-15 23 7 6 9 0 5 30
34.3% 14.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lucas,Bryson 20 7-11 2-4 0-1 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 2 16
12 Buchanan,Jordyn 15 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 8
1 Arnett,Antoine 17 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
20 Alexander,Dalman 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
45 Brayden Reynolds 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
5 DeShields,Keondre 8 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Ray,Joshua 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Clayton,Jordan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 3-7 3-7 3-15 18 5 6 7 0 4 40
53.1% 42.9% 42.9%



2nd Half Box Score
Pitt.-Johnstown 38

California (PA) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Baden Forup 20 8-9 0-0 6-7 3-6 9 0 1 0 0 2 22
8 Will Kromka 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 4
2 Vinnie Cugini 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Cedric Rault 11 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
5 Adam Bilinsky 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 2
22 Ryan Calo 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
50 Nick Watts 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
11 Keegan Smetanka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Adam Barton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 2-6 6-7 6-12 18 9 7 8 0 4 38
45.5% 33.3% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lucas,Bryson 16 5-8 2-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 2 1 1 14
12 Buchanan,Jordyn 20 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5
1 Arnett,Antoine 10 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 8
20 Alexander,Dalman 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 2 1 2
45 Brayden Reynolds 20 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 1 2
5 DeShields,Keondre 14 3-6 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
15 Ray,Joshua 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
0 Clayton,Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 2-6 7-9 9-13 22 6 6 7 4 5 39
42.9% 33.3% 77.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt.-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 19:22
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

19:11 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,BRYSON

19:03 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
STEAL  by FORUP,BADEN 19:03
TURNOVER  by FORUP,BADEN 18:46

18:46 STEAL  by LUCAS,BRYSON
18:23 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
TURNOVER  by BILINSKY,ADAM 18:05

18:05 STEAL  by LUCAS,BRYSON
17:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by LUCAS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM 17:46 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by FORUP,BADEN --

17:34 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS LAYUP by RAULT,CEDRIC 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE

17:17 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BILINSKY,ADAM 17:17
17:17 MISS FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE
16:49 TURNOVER  by ARNETT,ANTOINE

STEAL  by BILINSKY,ADAM 16:49
16:48 FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE

MISS 3PTR by BILINSKY,ADAM 16:38
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by RAULT,CEDRIC(in the paint) 16:30 4-6 H 2

16:08 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON
-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE 15:57 6-8 H 2
15:41 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
TURNOVER  by RAULT,CEDRIC 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:15 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS JUMPER by RAULT,CEDRIC 15:01
REBOUND OFF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 14:54 8-8

14:52 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
STEAL  by BILINSKY,ADAM 14:52
MISS LAYUP by BILINSKY,ADAM 14:47
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,WILL --
GOOD TIPIN by KROMKA,WILL(in the paint) 14:41 10-8 V 2

14:32 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAULT,CEDRIC 14:32

14:32 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE
14:32 SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA
14:32 SUB IN by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
14:32 SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE
14:32 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

MISS 3PTR by BILINSKY,ADAM 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE



14:07 MISS LAYUP by RAY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by KROMKA,WILL --

13:56 FOUL  by RAY,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 13:56 11-11
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 13:56 12-11 V 1

13:42 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BILINSKY,ADAM 13:33
REBOUND OFF by CUGINI,VINNIE --
MISS JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
13:19 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
12:55 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,JOSHUA
12:44 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
12:39 12-16 H 4 GOOD DUNK by RAY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
TURNOVER  by BILINSKY,ADAM 12:29

12:29 STEAL  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
12:18 MISS JUMPER by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by CUGINI,VINNIE --
MISS 3PTR by CUGINI,VINNIE 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
11:55 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

FOUL  by RAULT,CEDRIC 11:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30

11:30 MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:30 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by CALO,RYAN 11:30
SUB OUT by RAULT,CEDRIC 11:30

11:30 SUB IN by ARNETT,ANTOINE
11:30 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM 11:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 10:53 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by BILINSKY,ADAM --
FOUL  by KROMKA,WILL 10:35

10:35 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
10:35 MISS FT by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 10:21 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by BILINSKY,ADAM --

10:09 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --

10:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
10:00 SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by CALO,RYAN 09:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FORUP,BADEN 09:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:20 MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:20
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 09:12 19-20 H 1

08:55 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 08:32
REBOUND OFF by CUGINI,VINNIE --
MISS JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

08:20 19-24 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by KROMKA,WILL 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
07:50 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
SUB IN by SMETANKA,KEEGAN 07:41
SUB IN by WATTS,NICK 07:41
SUB OUT by CUGINI,VINNIE 07:41
SUB OUT by FORUP,BADEN 07:41
GOOD LAYUP by BILINSKY,ADAM(in the paint) 07:23 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by WATTS,NICK --

07:07 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
07:07 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BILINSKY,ADAM 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

FOUL  by BILINSKY,ADAM 06:40
SUB IN by RAULT,CEDRIC 06:40
SUB OUT by BILINSKY,ADAM 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN
06:40 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
06:40 SUB OUT by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
06:40 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
06:38 21-29 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAYTON,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by RAULT,CEDRIC 06:20 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by WATTS,NICK --

06:05 24-31 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
TURNOVER  by RAULT,CEDRIC 05:48
FOUL  by RAULT,CEDRIC 05:47
SUB IN by FORUP,BADEN 05:47
SUB OUT by RAULT,CEDRIC 05:47

05:32 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,NICK --
SUB IN by CUGINI,VINNIE 05:03
SUB OUT by KROMKA,WILL 05:03
TURNOVER  by CALO,RYAN 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by CLAYTON,JORDAN

04:53 24-33 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by CALO,RYAN 04:39
04:21 24-35 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMETANKA,KEEGAN 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

03:45 24-37 H 13
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
SUB IN by KROMKA,WILL 03:31
SUB OUT by SMETANKA,KEEGAN 03:31
MISS 3PTR by CUGINI,VINNIE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE
03:13 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

STEAL  by CALO,RYAN 03:13
03:09 FOUL  by CLAYTON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by CUGINI,VINNIE(fastbreak) 03:09 25-37 H 12
GOOD FT by CUGINI,VINNIE(fastbreak) 03:09 26-37 H 11

02:55 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON



STEAL  by CUGINI,VINNIE 02:55
GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 02:36 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by WATTS,NICK --

02:21 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
-- ASSIST  by ARNETT,ANTOINE

01:59 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
01:59 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
01:59 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

FOUL  by FORUP,BADEN 01:48
01:48 MISS FT by LUCAS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by CALO,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by WATTS,NICK 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
01:02 TURNOVER  by ARNETT,ANTOINE

TURNOVER  by CUGINI,VINNIE 00:47
00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by CALO,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE(in the paint) 00:16 30-40 H 10

00:00 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by CALO,RYAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt.-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
19:48 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON

STEAL  by FORUP,BADEN 19:48
TURNOVER  by RAULT,CEDRIC 19:31

19:31 STEAL  by LUCAS,BRYSON
19:12 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
19:06 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
18:42 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE

MISS LAYUP by RAULT,CEDRIC 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS LAYUP by BILINSKY,ADAM 18:24
REBOUND OFF by FORUP,BADEN --

18:23 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 18:23 31-40 H 9
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 18:23 32-40 H 8

18:08 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,ANTOINE

18:03 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RAULT,CEDRIC 17:48 35-42 H 7
ASSIST  by KROMKA,WILL --
FOUL  by RAULT,CEDRIC 17:34
SUB IN by CALO,RYAN 17:34
SUB OUT by RAULT,CEDRIC 17:34

17:27 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:20 37-42 H 5
FOUL  by KROMKA,WILL 17:12

17:12 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)
17:12 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN 16:47 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by CALO,RYAN --

16:26 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN



GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,WILL(in the paint) 16:20 41-44 H 3
16:02 41-46 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM 15:49
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by KROMKA,WILL 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE
FOUL  by KROMKA,WILL 15:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35

15:30 41-48 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE
TURNOVER  by BILINSKY,ADAM 15:08

15:08 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
15:03 MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
14:58 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE(in the paint) 14:47 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by FORUP,BADEN --

14:41 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by BILINSKY,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by CUGINI,VINNIE 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
FOUL  by CUGINI,VINNIE 14:26

14:18 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

14:07 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,BRYSON

14:02 43-52 H 9 GOOD DUNK by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 13:56 45-52 H 7

13:56 FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE
MISS FT by FORUP,BADEN 13:56

13:56 SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA
13:56 SUB IN by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
13:56 SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE
13:56 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
13:33 MISS 3PTR by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
13:11 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON

STEAL  by CUGINI,VINNIE 13:11
MISS LAYUP by KROMKA,WILL 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE

12:59 45-54 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
FOUL  by CALO,RYAN 12:59

12:59 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by BILINSKY,ADAM 12:46

12:46 STEAL  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
12:40 45-57 H 12 GOOD DUNK by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:40
MISS 3PTR by CALO,RYAN 12:23
REBOUND OFF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN 12:18

12:18 BLOCK  by RAY,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:18 FOUL  by RAY,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
11:48 45-59 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON

-- ASSIST  by RAY,JOSHUA



FOUL  by KROMKA,WILL 11:42
TURNOVER  by KROMKA,WILL 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
SUB IN by WATTS,NICK 11:42
SUB OUT by KROMKA,WILL 11:42

11:19 MISS JUMPER by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,JOSHUA

11:13 MISS LAYUP by RAY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,NICK 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

11:00 45-61 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BILINSKY,ADAM 10:46
10:46 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
10:41 MISS  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by CALO,RYAN(fastbreak) 10:34 48-61 H 13
ASSIST  by WATTS,NICK --

10:08 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
-- ASSIST  by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE

GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 09:45 50-64 H 14
ASSIST  by BILINSKY,ADAM --

09:26 MISS LAYUP by RAY,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,JOSHUA

FOUL  by WATTS,NICK 09:26
09:26 MISS FT by RAY,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:26 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by RAY,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

08:55 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
STEAL  by BILINSKY,ADAM 08:55
TURNOVER  by BILINSKY,ADAM 08:48

08:47 MISS  by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RAULT,CEDRIC 08:47
SUB IN by BARTON,ADAM 08:47
SUB OUT by CUGINI,VINNIE 08:47
SUB OUT by BILINSKY,ADAM 08:47

08:47 SUB IN by ARNETT,ANTOINE
08:47 SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 08:30 52-65 H 13
08:17 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN 07:58 54-65 H 11
ASSIST  by WATTS,NICK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB IN by BILINSKY,ADAM 07:53
SUB OUT by BARTON,ADAM 07:53

07:53 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
07:53 SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA
07:42 54-67 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
TURNOVER  by WATTS,NICK 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE
07:24 54-69 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,ANTOINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WATTS,NICK 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

FOUL  by BILINSKY,ADAM 06:50
06:50 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak)
06:50 MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

SUB IN by KROMKA,WILL 06:50
SUB OUT by WATTS,NICK 06:50



REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CALO,RYAN(in the paint) 06:29 56-70 H 14

05:58 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by RAULT,CEDRIC --
MISS LAYUP by RAULT,CEDRIC 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE
05:29 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,ANTOINE
05:27 MISS  by ARNETT,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:27 FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE
05:09 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
05:09 FOUL TECH by TEAM
05:09 FOUL  by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 05:09 57-70 H 13
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 05:09 58-70 H 12

05:02 FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 05:02 59-70 H 11
GOOD FT by FORUP,BADEN 05:02 60-70 H 10

05:02 SUB IN by LUCAS,BRYSON
05:02 SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE

FOUL  by CALO,RYAN 04:42
04:42 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by LUCAS,BRYSON
04:42 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by LUCAS,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM(in the paint) 04:27 62-72 H 10
04:09 62-75 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

03:38 62-77 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN 03:13 64-77 H 13

02:48 64-79 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by RAULT,CEDRIC 02:36
02:07 MISS 3PTR by DESHIELDS,KEONDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
01:45 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 01:33

01:33 BLOCK  by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 01:22 66-79 H 13
ASSIST  by BILINSKY,ADAM --

00:55 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by RAULT,CEDRIC 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
00:42 BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
00:19 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

STEAL  by FORUP,BADEN 00:19
MISS LAYUP by CALO,RYAN 00:13

00:13 BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
REBOUND OFF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 00:09 68-79 H 11


